ATO-SCA118T/SCA128T
CURRENT TYPE SINGLE/DUAL AXIS INCLINOMETER
V1.8
Technical Manual
ATO-SCA118T/SCA128T
▶ INTRODUCTION
ATO-SCA118T/SCA128T is a standard industrial output type single/dual axis inclinometer
with a standard current output of 4-20mA, which can transmit up to 2000 meters over long

www.ato.com sales@ato.com 800-585-1519 Global Shipping
KEY WORDS
▶ ORDER INFORMATION
E.g:SCA118T-10-A1:Standara shell sealed / Single axis / Horizontal / ±10° measure range /
4~20mA .
▶ MECHANICAL PARAMETERS
○ Connectors：1m lead cable（customized）
○ Protection glass：IP67
○ Enclosure material ：Aluminum Oxide
○ Installation ：4*M6 screws
Resolution: It refers to the smallest change value that the sensor can detect and
distinguish in the measurement range.
Measure accuracy: Refers to the combined error of linearity, repeatability, hysteresis, zero
deviation, and horizontal axis error of the sensor under normal temperature conditions.
Long-term stability: refers to the deviation between the maximum value and the minimum
value of the sensor under normal temperature conditions after a year of long-term work.
Response time: It refers to the time required for the sensor output to reach the standard
value when the sensor changes angle once.
M
easure
axis
1: Single-axis
2: Dual-axis
Shellsealed
1: Standara shell sealed
2: bared board,without shell
SCA 8
T: Horizontal
TD: Horizontal-Down
Installation
m
ethod
V: Vertical
VD: Vertical-Down
VL: Vertical-Left
VR: Vertical-Right
O
utputcurrent
A1:4~20mA10: ±10°
15: ±15°
30: ±30°
45: ±45°
60: ±60°
90: ±90°
M
easure
range
180: ±180°(X axis only)
3
ATO-SCA118T/SCA128T CURRENT TYPE INCLINOMETER
www.ato.com sales@ato.com 800-585-1519 Global Shipping
▶WORKING PRINCIPLE
Adopt imported core control unit and apply the principle of capacitive micro-pendulum. Using
the principle of earth's gravity, when the tilting unit tilts, the earth's gravity will produce a
gravitational component on the corresponding pendulum, and the corresponding electric
capacity will change. By amplifying and filtering the electric capacity, the inclination angle is
obtained after conversion.
▶ TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHART
1： Input and output characteristics： 2： Temperature characteristic graph：
▶ ANGLE CALCULATION FORMULA
▶ ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
Shell package wiring definition
Line
color
function
RED BLACK WHITE GREEN
Vcc9~36V
Power supply
Power positive
GND
Power negative
Out X
X Axis output